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Wakefield, Mass. - Hockey East Association Commissioner Joe Bertagna announced on Friday the league’s composite television schedule 
for the upcoming 30th anniversary season.

New England college hockey fans will have access to a league-record 92 telecasts involving Hockey East teams in 2013-2014, including 36 
games on national networks, which is the most of any Division I hockey conference. NBC Sports Network and Fox College Sports with providece 
national coverage for the conference, along with regional coverage on New England Sports Network (NESN). The league will also receive valu-
able regional and local exposure on WBIN-TV in Massachusetts and New Hampshire, Cox Sports in Providence and WVII/WFVX in Bangor, Maine. 
Hockey East fans can also watch games live on the internet, as video streaming is available at all league schools, excluding select TV games. 
(Please note: A complete updated list will be published again in the coming weeks as more games are added).

BOSTON COLLEGE • BOSTON UNIVERSITY • UNIVERSITY of MAINE • UNIVERSITY of MASSACHUSETTS • UMASS LOWELL •  MERRIMACK COLLEGE 
UNIVERSITY of NEW HAMPSHIRE • NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY • UNIVERSITY of NOTRE DAME • PROVIDENCE COLLEGE • UNIVERSITY of VERMONT

LEAGUE-RECORD 92 GAMES TO AIR ON 13-14 COMPOSITE TV SCHEDULE
~ 36 games aired nationally in league's 30th anniversary season ~
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Date	 Game	 Time	 Network
Sat., Jan. 4	 Merrimack vs. Providence (FF)	 4pm	 NESN
	 Notre Dame vs. Boston College (FF)	7:30pm	 NESN
Tues., Jan. 7	 Northeastern at Providence 	 7pm	 Cox Sports
Fri., Jan. 10	 Alabama-Huntsville at Notre Dame	 8pm	 NBCSN
Sat., Jan. 11	 UMass Lowell vs. Northeastern (FF)	 3pm	 NESN
	 Maine vs. Boston University (FF)	 6:30pm	 NESN
Fri., Jan. 17	 Boston University at Boston College	 7pm	 NESN
	 Lake Superior at Notre Dame	 8pm	 NBCSN
Saturday, Jan. 18	 Boston University at UMass Lowell	 7pm	 WBIN
Sat., Jan. 24	 Northeastern at Notre Dame	 8pm	 NBCSN
	 Maine at New Hampshire 	 7pm	 FCS
	 UMass Lowell at Providence	 7pm	 Cox Sports
Sat., Jan. 25	 Vermont at Boston University	 4pm	 NESN
	 Northeastern at Notre Dame	 7pm	 NBCSN
	 Massachusetts at Merrimack	 7pm	 FCS, WBIN
	 New Hampshire @ Maine	 7pm	 FCS, WFVX
Fri., Jan. 31	 Boston University at Massachusetts	 7:30pm	 NBCSN
	 Notre Dame at New Hampshire	 7:30pm	 FCS, WBIN
	 Boston College at Providence	 7pm	 Cox Sports
Sat., Feb. 1	 Notre Dame at New Hampshire	 4pm	 NESN
	 UMass Lowell at Merrimack	 7pm	 FCS, WBIN
Mon, Feb. 3	 Northeastern vs. Harvard (BP)	 5pm	 NESN
	 Boston College vs. Boston University (BP)	 8pm	 NESN
Fri., Feb. 7	 Maine at Notre Dame	 8pm	 NBCSN
	 Vermont at New Hampshire	 7:30pm	 FCS, WBIN
Sat, Feb. 8	 UMass Lowell at Massachusetts	 6pm	 NESN
	 Maine at Notre Dame	 8pm	 NBCSN
Mon., Feb. 10	 Beanpot Championship Game	 7:30pm	 NESN
Tues., Feb. 11	 Connecticut at Providence	 7pm	 Cox Sports
Fri., Feb. 14	 Boston University at New Hampshire	 7pm	 NBCSN
	 Notre Dame at Providence	 7pm	 Cox Sports
	 Merrimack @ Maine	 7pm	 FCS, WVII
	 Massachusetts at UMass Lowell	 7:30pm	 WBIN
Sat., Feb. 15	 Flex Game #1	 7pm	 NESN
Fri., Feb. 21	 Boston University at Notre Dame	 8pm	 NBCSN
	 Massachusetts at Providence	 7pm	 Cox Sports
Sat., Feb. 22	 Vermont at Merrimack 	 7pm	 FCS, WBIN
Fri., Feb. 28	 Flex Game #2	 7pm	 NESN
Sat., March 1	 Flex Game #3	 4pm	 NESN
Fri., March 7	 Hockey East First-Round Playoff Game	 7pm	  NESN
Sun, March 9	 WHEA Championship Game (TD)	 8pm	 NESN
Sat., March 15	 Hockey East Quarterfinal Game #2	 4pm	 NESN
Sun., March 16	 Hockey East Quarterfinal Game #3	 TBA	 NESN
Fri., March 21	 Hockey East Semifinal #1	 5pm	 NESN
	 Hockey East Semifinal #2	 8pm	 NESNplus
Sat., March 22	 Hockey East Championship Game	 7pm	 NESNplus

BOLD DENOTES GAMES IN LEAGUE TV CONTRACTS

2013-14 Hockey East Composite Television Schedule
Date	 Game	 Time	 Network
Sat., Oct. 5	 Syracuse at New Hampshire (Women)	 2pm	 LWN
Thurs., Oct. 10	 Boston College at Michigan	 7pm	 Comcast
Fri., Oct. 11	 Western Michigan at Notre Dame	 8pm	 NBCSN
	 Vermont at North Dakota	 8:30pm	 MidcoSN
Sat., Oct. 12	 Minnesota State at Providence	 7pm	 Cox Sports
	 Massachusetts at UMass Lowell	 7pm	 WBIN
	 Vermont at North Dakota	 8pm	 MidcoSN
	 Clarkson/New Hampshire vs. Minnesota	 8pm	 FSN+
Fri., Oct. 18	 Michigan at New Hampshire	 7:30pm	 FCS, WBIN
Sat., Oct. 19	 Michigan at New Hampshire	 7pm	 FCS, WBIN
Fri., Oct. 25	 Massachusetts at Maine	 8pm	 NBCSN
	 Boston College at Minnesota	 8pm	 BTN
	 Miami at Providence	 7pm	 Cox Sports
	 UMass Lowell at Michigan State	 7pm	 FSD
	 Boston University at Michigan	 7pm	 Comcast
	 Notre Dame at Minnesota-Duluth	 8pm	 My9
Sat., Oct. 26	 Vermont vs. Penn State 	 5pm	 CSNNE/PHL
	 Army at Merrimack	 7pm	 FCS, WBIN
	 Massachusetts @ Maine	 7:30pm	 FCS, WVII
	 Miami at Providence	 7pm	 Cox Sports
	 UMass Lowell at Michigan	 7pm	  Comcast
	 Notre Dame at Minnesota-Duluth	 8pm	 My9
	 Northeastern at Providence (Women)	 3pm	 Cox Sports
Sun., Oct. 27	 Boston College at Minnesota	 2pm	 FSN
Fri, Nov. 1	 Northeastern at Boston College	 8pm	 NBCSN
Sat., Nov. 2	 UMass Lowell at New Hampshire	 7pm	 WBIN
Fri., Nov. 8	 Minnesota at Notre Dame	 8pm	 NBCSN
	 Massachusetts at New Hampshire	 7:30pm	 FCS, WBIN
Sat., Nov. 9	 Merrimack at Providence	 7pm	 Cox Sports
	 Northeastern at UMass Lowell	 7pm	 WBIN
Sat., Nov. 15	 Merrimack at Notre Dame	 7:30pm	 NBCSN
	 Boston University @ Maine	 7pm	 FCS, WVII
Sat., Nov. 16	 Providence at Vermont	 7pm	 NESN
Fri., Nov. 22	 North Dakota at Boston University	 7:30pm	 NBCSN
	 New Hampshire at Providence	 7pm	 Cox Sports
	 Notre Dame at UMass Lowell	 7pm	 WBIN
Sat., Nov. 23	 Notre Dame at UMass Lowell	 4pm	 NESN
	 North Dakota at Boston University	 7pm	 NESN
	 Boston College @ Maine	 7:30pm	 FCS, WVII
Sun., Dec. 1	 Ohio State at New Hampshire (Women)	 2pm	 LWN
Fri., Dec. 6	 Massachusetts at Notre Dame	 8pm	 NBCSN
Sat., Dec. 7	 Massachusetts at Notre Dame	 6:30pm	 NBCSN
	 Boston College at New Hampshire	 7pm	 FCS, WBIN
	 UMass Lowell @ Maine	 7:30pm	 FCS, WVII
Fri., Dec. 13	 American International @ Maine	 7pm	 FCS, WFVX
Fri., Jan. 3	 Nebraska-Omaha at New Hampshire	 7:30pm	 FCS, WBIN


